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SERVICE LIST

PARTIES VIA REPRESENTING

MHR Law
1, 5401-49 Avenue
Olds, Alberta T4H 1G3

Attention: Dan Harder

Email:
corporate@mhrlaw.ca
Danh@mhrlaw.ca

Counsel to WA Grain Holdings
Inc., 1309497 Alberta Ltd. (o/a
WA Grain & Pulse Solutions),
New Leaf Essentials (West)
Ltd., New Leaf Essentials
(East) Ltd., 1887612 Alberta
Ltd.

WA Grain Holdings Inc., 1309497
Alberta Ltd. (o/a WA Grain & Pulse
Solutions), New Leaf Essentials
(West) Ltd., New Leaf Essentials
(East) Ltd., 1887612 Alberta Ltd.
1, 5401 – 49 Avenue
Olds, Alberta T4H 1G3
Attention: Chris Chivilo

Email:
Chris.Chivilo@wagrain.ca

N/A

New Leaf Essentials (East) Ltd.
4 Slemon Park DR
Slemon Park, Prince Edward Island
C0B 2A0
Attention: Chris Chivilo

Email:

Chris.Chivilo@wagrain.ca

N/A

ATB Financial
Suite 600, 585 8th Avenue SW
Calgary AB  T2P 1G1
Attention: Dawn Walby / Chris
Dumont

Email:  dwalby@atb.com
cdumont@atb.com

N/A

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP
3400, 350-7th Avenue SW
Calgary, AB  T2P 3N9
Attention: Travis Lysak / Mihai
Tomos

Email:

tlysak@fasken.com
mtomos@fasken.com

ATB Financial
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BDO Canada Limited
903 8 Ave SW #620
Calgary, AB T2P 0P7

Attention: Marc Kelly

Email:

makelly@bdo.ca

Proposed Receiver

MLT Aikins
2100 Livingston Place
222 3 Ave SW
Calgary, AB T2P 0B4
Attention: Ryan Zahara

Email:

RZahara@mltaikins.com

Counsel to Proposed Receiver

McCarthy Tetrault LLP
421 7th Avenue SW
Suite 4000
Calgary AB T2P 4K9

Attention: Walker Macleod

Email:
wmacleod@mccarthy.ca

Counsel to Avrio Subordinated
Debt Limited Partnership II

CWB National Leasing Inc.
1525 Buffalo Place
Winnipeg, MB  R3T 1L9

Courier

Fax:  204-954-9099

N/A

Farm Credit Canada
2nd Floor, 12040 – 149 Street NW
Edmonton, AB  T5V 1P2

Courier
Fax: 790-495-5665

N/A

Meridian Onecap Credit Corp.
Suite 1500, 4710 Kingsway
Burnaby, BC  V5H 4M2

Courier N/A

Prince Edward Island Century 2000
Fund Inc.
94 Euston Street
PO Box 1176
Charlottetown PE  C1A 7M8
Attention:  Jamie Aitkin

Express Mail N/A

The Guarantee Company of North
America
402-260 Hearst Way
Kanata ON  K2L 3H1
Attention:  Vice President, Credit
Solutions

Courier N/A


